## **CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES**

The following fees and charges were approved by the Council in the course of finalising the Plan. All charges shown are GST inclusive. (Housing rentals do not include GST.)

cription	1997/98	1998/99
rt Gallery		
Admission Charges - Goldie Exhibition		
- Adults		\$6.00
- Concession		\$4.00
- Children		\$2.00
Admission Charges - Durer Exhibition - Adults		\$5.00
- Concession		\$3.00
- Children		\$2.00
Car Parking		
Farmers Car Park		
- Basic Charge	Nil	60c per 1/2 hour
- Early Bird	Nil	\$5.00 to \$7.00
- Reserve Parking	Nil	Up to \$55.00 per week
Tuam Street Car Park		
- Reserved Parking Annex	\$18.75 per week	\$22.50 per week
Railton Site		
- Reserved Parking	\$15.75 per week	\$18.75 per week
Rolleston Avenue Car Park	•	•
- Reserved Parking	\$18.75 per week	\$20.00 per week
•		
Downs Estate Car Park - Reserved Parking	\$13.25 per week	\$14.50 per week
Communications and Promotions		
Christchurch Book		
- Hard Cover (New Edition)	\$39.95	\$34.95
- Soft Cover (New Edition)	\$24.95	\$21.95
Environmental Services		
Building Control		
- Building Consent Application Processing Fee		
Drainage only	\$20.00	\$30.00
Solid Fuel Heater	\$35.00	\$45.00
Additions - Minor Works <\$5,000	\$30.00	\$40.00
Additions - Minor Works <\$10.00	\$50.00	\$60.00
Additions 10,000 - 50,000	\$70.00	\$80.00
Additions > 50,000	\$75.00	\$85.00
Dwellings	\$85.00	\$95.00
Apartments  Commercial/Industrial	\$95.00 \$95.00	\$105.00 \$105.00
	000.00	ψ100.00
Dog Control - Responsible Dog Owner Status		
1st Dog	\$37.00	\$40.00
2nd and subsequent Dogs	\$21.00	\$22.00
All Dogs - Fee after 30 June	\$66.00	\$50.00
- Spayed/neutered Dogs	Nil	\$60.00
- Dangerous Dogs *	\$99.00	\$105.00
- All Other Dogs ** (each dog)	\$66.00	\$70.00
* Dangerous Dog - is a dog so classified under Section 31	of the Dog Control Act 1996.	

- For a non notified application relating to controlled activities or non compliance with a development standard only \$250.00 \$275.00

CHANGES TO FEES AND CHARGES			
Description	1997/98	1998/99	
<ul> <li>Resource Consents (Continued)</li> <li>For other non notified resource consent applications</li> </ul>	\$450.00	\$500.00	
<ul> <li>For any application required to be publicly notified</li> </ul>	\$650.00	\$700.00	
- For any requirement or heritage order served on the Council	\$650.00	\$700.00	
- For any application lodged under the following sections	\$250.00	\$275.00	
S 10 (2) Extension of existing use rights S 125/126 Extension of time for consent has lapsed			
S 127 Application to change or cancel any condition			
S 139 Certificate of Compliance			
S 181 Application for alteration to a designation S 184 Extension of time for designations			
S 357 Application for review of conditions			
S 470 Application for outline plan			
<ul> <li>Preparation and registration of bond or covenant under Section 108</li> </ul>	Nil	\$350.00	
- Cancellation of bond or covenant under Section 108	Nil	\$150.00	
		,	
Fendalton Service Centre			
Bishopdale Community Centre  Page last Hayes			
- Regular Users No. 1 Meeting Room	\$6.50 per hour	\$7.00 per hour	
No. 2 and 3 Meeting Rooms	\$11.50 per hour	\$12.00 per hour	
	•	•	
<ul> <li>Harewood Hall</li> <li>The Canterbury Playcentre Association</li> </ul>	Nil	\$9.50 per hour	
		,	
Funds and Planning			
Land Agents Fees for Rates Information	\$5.00	\$6.00	
Leisure and Community Services			
Miscellaneous	****	*****	
- Fairs/Carnivals Community Groups, less 50%	\$160.00 \$80.00	\$165.00 \$82.50	
- Picnics	\$00.00	<b>402.30</b>	
School/Churches (no charge Monday-Friday)	\$42.00	\$43.00	
Medium Groups - 40 to 60 people approximately  Large Groups - 60 and over approximately	\$42.00 \$84.00	\$43.00 \$86.00	
- Wedding Ceremony in a Park	\$37.00	\$38.00	
- Horses on Beaches			
Junior (school age)	\$14.00	\$14.50	
Senior Raft Races	\$28.00 \$14.00	\$29.00 \$14.50	
- Victoria Square Amphitheatre			
Church Groups	\$33.00	\$34.00	
Commercial (per hour) Non Commercial (per half day)	\$111.00 \$79.00	\$111.00 \$82.00	
- Hagley Park - Non Commercial	<b>\$10.00</b>	<b>VO200</b>	
Set up and dismantle days	\$150.00	\$175.00	
Actual day of Event  Centennial/Pioneer Pools	\$500.00	\$550.00	
- Swim			
Family 4 (2 Adults 2 Children)	Nil	\$8.00	
Family 3 (1 Adult 2 Children)	Nil	\$6.00 \$4.00	
Adults Beneficiaries, Senior Citizens, Disabled, Unemployed, Studer	Nil its	\$4.00	
and Community Services Card	Nil	\$3.00	
Children (15 years and under)	Nil	\$1.50	
Parent/Caregiver with Preschooler - Weights/Training Circuit	Nil	\$1.50	
Adults	Nil	\$5.00	
Beneficiaries, Senior Citizens, Disabled, Unemployed, Studer	ts		
and Community Services Card	Nil	\$3.50	
- Combined Admission Adults	Nil	\$7.00	
Beneficiaries, Senior Citizens, Disabled, Unemployed, Studen	ts		
and Community Services Card	Nil	\$4.00	

printion	1007/00	1000/00
cription	1997/98	1998/99
Centennial/Pioneer Pools (Continued)		
Pool Memberships Adults - 3 months	Nil	\$80.00
Child - 3 months	Nil	\$50.00
Weight/Circuit Room Membership		
Adults - 3 months	Nil	\$80.00
- Combined Memberships Adults - 3 months	Nil	\$120.00
Adults - 6 months	Nil	\$200.00
Adults - 12 months	Nil	\$360.00
Concessions (Facility Specific)		
Pool Adult x 20	Nil	\$64.00
Beneficiaries, Senior Citizens, Disabled, Unemployed, Students	1411	Ų0 1.00
and Community Services Card	Nil	\$40.00
Child x 20	Nil	\$24.00
Weights/Circuit Room Adult x 20	Nil	\$80.00
Beneficiaries, Senior Citizens, Disabled, Unemployed, Students	1 411	Ç00.00
and Community Services Card	Nil	\$60.00
Pool Use by School Groups (During school time)	N.T.: I	04.00
Structured Lessons Recreational	Nil Nil	\$1.00 \$1.50
- Ancillary Services	1 111	\$1.50
Towel Hire	Nil	\$1.00
Costume Hire	Nil	\$2.50
Locker Hire - 1/4 size  Locker Hire - 1/2 and full size	Nil Nil	\$0.50 \$1.00
	IVII	\$1.00
Pioneer Memberships (Includes Aerobics)		
Adults - 3 months Adults - 6 months	Nil Nil	\$140.00 \$240.00
Adults - 6 months Adults - 12 months	Nil Nil	\$240.00 \$400.00
Pioneer Aerobics		
Adults - 3 months	Nil	\$60.00
Pioneer Memberships (Includes Aerobics)		
Concession x 20	Nil	\$64.00
Casual	Nil	\$4.00
Rawhiti Golf Course		
- Club Annual Subscriptions		
(To apply from 1 April 1999)		
Adult Married Couple (859/ M/F)	\$253.00	\$260.00
Married Couple (85% M/F) Junior 18 yrs to 21 yrs inclusive	\$430.00 \$80.50	\$443.00 \$83.00
Midweek	\$175.00	\$180.00
Junior Under 18	\$33.00	\$34.00
(To Apply from 1 January 1999)	0070 00	0000.00
Adult Married Couple (85% M/F)	\$272.00 \$462.50	\$280.00 \$477.00
Round Fees (No Discount)	ψ 10ω.00	Q411.00
18 holes Weekends/Stats	\$13.00	\$15.00
18 holes (Monday - Friday)	\$11.00	\$12.00
9 holes - Round Fees (Discounts)	\$8.00	\$10.00
Concession Card (x 5)	\$40.00	\$50.00
		,,,,,,
Sockburn Recreation Centre - Suntan Beds		
Per Concession	\$6.00	\$6.00
10 Sessions (25 minutes)	\$39.00	\$40.00
Weights Room/Boxing Room		
Casual (includes towel/shower)	\$5.00	\$7.50
Multi Membership (includes Swimming) 3 months	\$99.00	\$125.00
6 months	\$159.00	\$175.00
12 months	\$259.00	\$275.00

		4007/00	
ription		1997/98	1998/99
Hagley Park			
Commercial 1 Application Fee	50 - 2,500	Nil	\$250.00
Application Fee	2,500 - 5,000	Nil	\$500.00
Application Fee	5,000+	Nil	\$750.00
Carparking Unit Admin Fee		Nil	\$150.00
City Streets Admin Fee		Nil	\$70.00
Ground Mark out Fee and C		Nil	\$200.00
Note: Above 3 Fees are dis	cretionary to individual units		
Event Day Charge	50 - 1,000	Nil	\$250.00
	1,001 - 2,500	Nil	\$500.00
	2,501 - 7,500	Nil Nil	\$1,000.00
	7,501 - 15,000 15,001 - 25,000	Nil Nil	\$1,500.00 \$3,500.00
	25,001 - 50,000	Nil	\$6,000.00
	50,000+	Nil	\$10,000.00
Cot up and dismostly law			
Set up and dismantle days		Nil	\$200.00
Carparking fee paid to CCC	(based on car counter)	Nil	\$1 per car
Maximum Car Park Fee by E		Nil	\$3 per car
Bond refundable if no damag	e occurs	Nil	\$1,500.00
Commercial 2	50 2500	Nil	6900.00
Application Fee  Application Fee	50 - 2,500 2,500 - 5,000	NII Nil	\$200.00 \$350.00
Application Fee	5,000+	Nil	\$500.00
Carparking Unit Admin Fee		Nil	\$150.00
City Streets Admin Fee		Nil	\$70.00
Ground Mark out Fee and C	onsultation (Parks) cretionary to individual units	Nil	\$200.00
Event Day Charge	50 - 1,000	Nil	\$200.00
	1,001 - 2,500	Nil	\$300.00
	2,501 - 7,500	Nil	\$500.00
	7,501 - 15,000	Nil	\$7,500.00
	15,001 - 25,000	Nil	\$1,750.00
	25,001 - 50,000 50,000+	Nil Nil	\$3,000.00 \$5,000.00
	30,0001		
Set up and dismantle days		Nil	\$175.00
Carparking fee paid to CCC	(based on car counter)	Nil	\$1 per car
Maximum Car Park Fee by E		Nil	\$3 per car
Bond refundable if no damag	e occurs	Nil	\$1,500.00
Commercial 3			
Application Fee	50 - 2,500	Nil	\$150.00
Application Fee Application Fee	2,500 - 5,000 5,000+	Nil Nil	\$275.00 \$400.00
•	,		
Carparking Unit Admin Fee City Streets Admin Fee		Nil Nil	\$100.00 \$70.00
Ground Mark out Fee and C	onsultation (Parks) cretionary to individual units	Nil	\$200.00
	•		
Event Day Charge	50 - 1,000	Nil	\$150.00
	1,001 - 2,500	Nil	\$200.00
	2,501 - 7,500 7,501 - 15,000	Nil Nil	\$250.00 \$300.00
	15,001 - 25,000	Nil	\$350.00
	25,001 - 50,000	Nil	\$450.00
	50,000+	Nil	\$550.00
Set up and dismantle days		Nil	\$150.00
bet up and dismande days		INII	\$130.00

	CHANGES TO FEE	S AND CHARGES	
scription		1997/98	1998/99
Hagley Park (Continued)			
- Carparking fee paid to CCC (	based on car counter)	Nil	\$1 per car
- Maximum Car Park Fee by Ev		Nil	\$3 per car
- Bond refundable if no damage		Nil	\$1,500.00
Non-Commercial			
- Application Fee	50 - 2,500	Nil	\$50.00
Application Fee	2,500 - 5,000	Nil	\$100.00
Application Fee	5,000+	Nil	\$150.00
- Ground Mark out Fee and Co	nsultation (Parks)	Nil	\$200.00
Note: Above 3 Fees are disc	retionary to individual units		
- Event Day Charge	50 - 1,000	Nil	\$100.00
	1,001 - 2,500	Nil	\$150.00
	2,501 - 7,500	Nil	\$200.00
	7,501 - 15,000	Nil	\$250.00
	15,001 - 25,000	Nil	\$300.00
	25,001 - 50,000	Nil	\$350.00
	50,000+	Nil	\$400.00
- Set up and dismantle days		Nil	\$50.00
- Carparking fee paid to CCC (	based on car counter)	Nil	\$1 per car
- Maximum Car Park Fee by Ev		Nil	\$3 per car
<ul> <li>Bond refundable if no damage</li> </ul>		Nil	\$5 per car \$500.00
Ü			
ibrary			
Stock - Non-book			
CD Roms		\$1.00 per day	\$3.00 per week
		\$1.00 pci day	\$5.00 per week
Reprographics			
- Microprints		\$0.40	¢0.50
Medium Large		\$0.40	\$0.50 \$1.00
apanui Service Centre			
Community Board Meeting Roor	n	Nil	\$80 per day
- Hire of Room		Nil	\$40 per session
arks			
Nursery Products			
- Shrubs and Ground Cover			
Fast Growing Lines		64.95	04.50
Polybag 5.0		\$4.25	\$4.50
Garden Parks		6905.00	0010.00
- Firewood Sales Per Truckload	t	\$205.00	\$210.00
<ul> <li>Commercial Television and Pl</li> <li>base fee per day or part of (r</li> </ul>		\$350.00	\$360.00
potential for the applicant co			
- Potting Mix - per trailer	niihqiià)	\$118.00	\$120.00
- Events in Mona Vale		\$200 per day	\$205 per day
Administration		1	1
- Mobile Shops (per month)			
from 1 - 3 months (incl)		\$250.00	\$260.00
from 4 - 6 months (incl)		\$200.00	\$205.00
from 7 - 9 months (incl)		\$180.00	\$185.00
from 10 - 12 months (incl)		\$150.00	\$155.00
- Ground Usage			

	CHANGES TO F	EES AND CHARGES	
Description		1997/98	1998/99
Weddings in Parks		\$35.00	\$37.00
<ul> <li>Regional Parks</li> </ul>			
- Hagley Park		000.00	005.00
Mobile Shops: Commerc		\$60.00 \$205.00	\$65.00 \$210.00
Firewood Sales per Truck	10au	\$205.00	\$210.00
<ul> <li>Cemeteries</li> <li>Plot Purchases</li> </ul>			
Child's Plot	.76m x 1.50m	\$186.00	\$190.00
Ashes Plot	.76m x 1.37m	\$78.00	\$100.00
Ashes Plot (Beam)	.76m x 1.37m	\$148.00	\$200.00
Full Size Plot	1.22m x 2.74m	\$550.00	\$565.00
Side x Side - Burial Fees	2.44m x 2.74m	\$1,100.00	\$1,130.00
Birth - 1 Year		\$96.00	\$100.00
2 Years - 9 Years		\$192.00	\$200.00
10 Years and Over	Single Depth	\$420.00	\$430.00
	Double Depth	\$543.00	\$555.00
Ashes (burial)	Attended	\$78.00 \$32.00	\$80.00
Burials	Unattended Public Holidays	\$32.00 \$316.00	\$33.00 \$325.00
Duridis	Saturdays	\$316.00	\$325.00
Poor and Destitute	· · · <b>J</b> ·-	\$54.00	\$55.00
Disinterment	Over 12 months	\$480.00	\$490.00
<b>D.</b> 1	Within 12 months	\$776.00	\$795.00
Reinterment	Over 12 months Within 12 months	\$480.00 \$776.00	\$490.00 \$795.00
Use of lowering device	Within 12 months	\$54.00	\$795.00 \$55.00
Transfer of burial fee		\$16.50	\$17.00
Less than 6 hours notice		\$141.00	\$145.00
Burials after 5.00 pm		\$141.00	\$145.00
- Memorial Work New Plots		\$40.00	\$41.00
Additions		\$40.00	\$41.00 \$16.50
Renovating Work		\$20.00	\$21.00
- Search Fees			
Written Information		\$11.00	\$11.50
Public Accountability			
• Elections			
- Electoral Roll Sales		Nil	\$100.00
- Electoral Deposits Forfeited		Nil	\$2,000.00
Waste Management			
Trade Wastes			
<ul> <li>Quarterly Charges</li> </ul>			
Volume		\$36.15	\$39.37
Suspended Solids BOD		\$49.96 \$51.90	\$53.79 \$56.04
- Tanker Registrations		\$31.90 \$7 per m <sup>3</sup>	\$12.50 per m <sup>3</sup>
· ·		v. por m	712.00 per m
<ul> <li>Refuse Bags and Other Charge</li> <li>Plastic Bags</li> </ul>		\$0.80 per bag	\$0.85 per bag
- Paper Bags		\$1.00 per bag	\$1.05 per bag
Transfer Stations Refuse			, r0
- Cars and Station Wagons		\$4.50 per vehicle	\$5.75 per vehicle
- Trailers (Single Axle up to 8	If the first of th	\$14.00 per trailer	\$16.00 per trailer
- Trailers (Dual Axle or large		\$20.00 per trailer	\$23.00 per trailer
- (or by weight)		\$43.38 per tonne	\$46.75 per tonne
- Commercial (Minimum we	ight 0.2 tonne)	\$43.38 per tonne	\$46.75 per tonne
<ul> <li>Landfill Direct</li> </ul>			
- Hardfill		\$16.00 per tonne	\$19.40 per tonne
- Commercial Refuse (includ	ing private vehicles)	\$43.38 per tonne	\$46.75 per tonne
Water Services			
• Water Applications			
- Water Supply Connection I	Pees	0940 00	0005 00
Residential per unit		\$240.00 per unit	\$305.00 per unit